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TWO WRITING INTENSIVE 
COURSES REQUIRED FOR 

GRADUATION

15 CREDITS PER SEMESTER
GRADUATE ON TIME, SAVE 

MONEY & START YOUR CAREER! 

EXCELSIOR SCHOLARSHIP
 COVERS FULL TUITION 

MUST EARN 30 CREDITS PER YEAR

www.hostos.cuny.edu/excelsior

ACADEMIC DEGREE MAP

• LIBRARY
• TUTORING CENTER
• WRITING CENTER
• COMPUTER LABS
• TECHNOLOGY WORKSHOPS
• COUNSELING
• SCHOLARSHIPS

CAMPUS SUPPORT FOR 
ACADEMIC SUCCESS

CAREER COACH
CAREER COACH IS AN ONLINE TOOL THAT 
HELPS STUDENTS EXPLORE MAJORS AND 

IN-DEMAND CAREERS 

www.hostos.cuny.edu/careercoach

DEGREE AUDIT
 TO VIEW FULL DEGREE MAP ONLINE, 

SCAN QR CODE BELOW:

degreeworks.cuny.edu

MAJOR 
REQUIREMENT

MILESTONE

MILESTONES ARE COURSES THAT MUST BE 
TAKEN IN SEQUENTIAL ORDER

CO-REQUISITES
CO-REQUISITES ARE COURSES THAT MUST BE 

TAKEN TOGETHER IN THE SAME SEMESTER
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SUB-TOTAL        

CREDITS   COMPLETEDSUMMER

REGISTERED NURSE (R.N.) DAY PROGRAM
ASSOCIATE OF APPLIED SCIENCE

MAT 120*: Statistics (Required Common Core: Mathematical and Quantitative Reasoning) 

CHE 105*: Chemistry for Allied Health 

3

4.5

ENG 110*: Expository Writing (Required Common Core: English Composition) 

ENG 111**: Literature and Composition (Required Common Core: English Com-

position) 

HLT 215**: Nutrition 

SOC 101**: Introduction to Sociology  

3

3

3

3

BIO 230*: Anatomy & Physiology I (Required Common Core: Life and Physical Sciences)

BIO 240*: Anatomy and Physiology II (Flexible Common Core: Scientific World) 

*BIO 310***: Microbiology 

4

4

4

PSY 101**: General Psychology (Flexible Common Core: Individual and Society)

PSY 110**: Life-Span Development of Behavior  (Flexible Common Core: 

Individual and Society) 

3

3

16

17.5

The ATI TEAS exam is required for admission into the nursing clinical program.  Information about 
the exam is available at atitesting.com. Testing for the R.N. Day Program is offered during the 
spring semester, for admission in the fall. Contact the Nursing Unit at 718-518-4121 at the start of 
the spring semester to sign-up.

Admittance into the nursing clinical program is competitive and based on students’ scores on the 
ATI exam.  In June, the Nursing Faculty Committee convenes to review ATI results.  Students who 
pass the ATI are ranked according to their scores and the committee selects the cohort for the 
upcoming academic year’s clinical program.

4

*PASSING GRADE REQUIREMENT: 
STUDENTS MUST EARN A “B-” OR HIGHER 
FOR CONSIDERATION FOR THE CLINICAL 
PROGRAM. 

**PASSING GRADE REQUIREMENT: 
STUDENTS MUST EARN A "C" OR HIGHER 
FOR CONSIDERATION FOR THE CLINICAL 
PROGRAM.

***BIO 310 MAY BE TAKEN WITH NUR 216 
BUT IT IS HIGHLY RECOMMENDED IT BE 
COMPLETED BEFORE NUR 216.

WI (WRITING INTESIVE SECTION

http://commons.hostos.cuny.edu/library/
https://apps.hostos.cuny.edu/halc/
http://commons.hostos.cuny.edu/writingcenter/
http://www.hostos.cuny.edu/Administrative-Offices/Information-Technology/SCC/Open-Computer-Lab
https://edtech.hostos.cuny.edu/Workshops/Home/Calendar?who=student
http://www.hostos.cuny.edu/Administrative-Offices/SDEM/Counselling-Services
https://hostos.academicworks.com/
degreeworks.cuny.edu
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TWO WRITING INTENSIVE 
COURSES REQUIRED FOR 

GRADUATION

15 CREDITS PER SEMESTER
GRADUATE ON TIME, SAVE 

MONEY & START YOUR CAREER! 

EXCELSIOR SCHOLARSHIP
 COVERS FULL TUITION 

MUST EARN 30 CREDITS PER YEAR

www.hostos.cuny.edu/excelsior

• LIBRARY
• TUTORING CENTER
• WRITING CENTER
• COMPUTER LABS
• TECHNOLOGY WORKSHOPS
• COUNSELING
• SCHOLARSHIPS

CAMPUS SUPPORT FOR 
ACADEMIC SUCCESS

CAREER COACH
CAREER COACH IS AN ONLINE TOOL THAT 
HELPS STUDENTS EXPLORE MAJORS AND 

IN-DEMAND CAREERS 

www.hostos.cuny.edu/careercoach

DEGREE AUDIT
 TO VIEW FULL DEGREE MAP ONLINE, 

SCAN QR CODE BELOW:

degreeworks.cuny.edu

MAJOR 
REQUIREMENT

MILESTONE

MILESTONES ARE COURSES THAT MUST BE 
TAKEN IN SEQUENTIAL ORDER

CO-REQUISITES
CO-REQUISITES ARE COURSES THAT MUST BE 

TAKEN TOGETHER IN THE SAME SEMESTER

REGISTERED NURSE (R.N.) DAY PROGRAM
ASSOCIATE OF APPLIED SCIENCE

NUR 216: Fundamentals of Nursing 

NUR 220: Pharmacology

NUR 227: Nursing Care of the Childbearing Family I 

NUR 228: Nursing Care of the Childbearing Family II (WI)

NUR 316: Nursing Care of the Client with Mental Illness 

NUR 320: Issues and Trends in Nursing Practice  (WI)

NUR 317: Nursing Care of the Adult I 

NUR 326: Nursing Care of the Adult II 

6

3

6

3

3

3

7

3

6

9

10

9

71.5

http://commons.hostos.cuny.edu/library/
https://apps.hostos.cuny.edu/halc/
http://commons.hostos.cuny.edu/writingcenter/
http://www.hostos.cuny.edu/Administrative-Offices/Information-Technology/SCC/Open-Computer-Lab
https://edtech.hostos.cuny.edu/Workshops/Home/Calendar?who=student
http://www.hostos.cuny.edu/Administrative-Offices/SDEM/Counselling-Services
https://hostos.academicworks.com/
degreeworks.cuny.edu



